



永亨銀行集團卡類產品壓印工序之外判通知

永亨銀行集團("本銀行集團")於 2009 年 6 月 15 日起將其卡類產品*的壓印工序外判予位於香港或香港境外(包括但不限於中國內地)之服務供應商。

因此,本銀行集團或任何其委任的服務供應商可能須按照適用法律或法規的要求,或遵從監管或其他管理機構(包括但不限於政府部門、司法機關或稅務機關)所發出的指引,向有關人士提供或披露客戶的個人資料。

全面遵守**個人資料(私隱)條例**所訂定之保障個人資料原則及有關之規定是本銀行集團的一貫政策。本銀行集團會確保所有客戶資料保密,而有關服務供應商在管理及營運上將採取符合本銀行集團對客戶資料之保安措施及保密的要求。

閣下如對上述安排有任何疑問,歡迎致電客戶服務熱線 3199 9188 查詢。

永亨銀行集團

2009年5月

*註: "卡類產品"是指不時由永亨銀行或其附屬機構發出之信用卡,貸款卡,提款卡及/或其他卡類產品。

Notice of Outsourcing of Card Embossing Process of Wing Hang Bank Group Cards

Wing Hang Bank Group (the "Bank Group") will outsource its card embossing process for Card Products* to third party service provider(s) located in Hong Kong or outside Hong Kong (including but not limited to Mainland China) with effect from 15 June 2009.

As a result, the personal data of customers may need to be provided or disclosed to any person to whom the Bank Group or any of its appointed service provider(s) is/are under an obligation to make disclosure under any applicable laws or regulations, or under and for the purposes of any guidelines issued by the competent regulator(s) or other authorities (including but not limited to government departments, judiciary or tax authority(ies).

It is our policy to fully comply with the data protection principles and the relevant provisions of the **Personal Data (Privacy) Ordinance**. Please be assured that all customer data will be kept confidential and the appointed service provider(s) is/are obliged to comply with our requirements of security measures and customer data confidentiality in card embossing process.

If you have any queries concerning the above arrangement, please feel free to contact us at our Customer Services Hotline 3199 9188.

Wing Hang Bank Group

May 2009

*Note: "Card Product" means the Credit Card, Loan Card, ATM Card and/or any other card products issued by Wing Hang Bank or its subsidiaries from time to time.